districts in the Township.   

2. The site shall be of such size and shape (no less than two (2) acres) that the 

proposed tower facility may be developed in compliance with all 

requirements of the Township, and any such tower/antenna shall not exceed 

one hundred ninety-nine (199) feet in height above the average grade 

around the structure it is mounted upon. Within that maximum structural 

height, sufficient support structures shall exist to accommodate no less than 

seven (7) additional antennas of licensed carriers in a collocation